HANCOCK PUBLIC HEALTH 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

***A|l listed fees subject to change***

Late Fee
25% of Local

FSO / RFE LOCAL FEE | STATE FEE | TOTAL FEE Fee Plan Review Fee
Commercial < 25,000 sq. ft.
Risk Level 1 $ 13200|$ 2800 |% 160.00 $ 33.00 % 250.00
Risk Level 2 $ 155.00|$% 2800 |$% 183.00|$% 38.75|9% 250.00
Risk Level 3 $ 34400|$% 28.00|$% 372.00| % 86.00 | $ 250.00
Risk Level 4 $ 44900 |$ 2800|$ 477.00|$ 11225 |$ 250.00
Commercial > 25,000 sq. ft.
Risk Level 1 $ 21400|$% 28.00|$ 24200 | 9% 5350 | $ 250.00
Risk Level 2 $ 22800|% 28.00|% 256.00 9% 57.00 | $ 250.00
Risk Level 3 $ 938.00|$ 28.00|$% 966.00|3% 23450 % 250.00
Risk Level 4 $ 997.00|$ 28.00|%$ 1,025.00 | $ 249.25 | $ 250.00
High Risk Mobile $ 395.00|$%$ 28.00|$% 423.00|3% 98.75
Low Risk Mobile $ 19750|$ 28.00|$% 22550 |% 49.37
Vending (Each Machine Location) $ 1479 |3 6.00 | $ 20.79 | $ 3.69
Temporary (per day) $  55.00 n/a $ 55.00 n/a
Late Fee

25% of Local
RECREATIONAL PARK CAMPS Local State Total Fee
Fee for 50 or less sites $ 325.00| $ 110.00| $ 435.00 Varies
Fee for each additional site over 50 $ 750 | $ 110.00 | Amt Varies Varies
Temporary Parks/Camps (per event)*
Fee for 50 or less sites $ 154.00 n/a $ 154.00 n/a
Fee for each additional site over 50 $0.00 n/a $0.00 n/a

*An entire event shall not exceed 7 consecutive days

Late Fee
25% of Local

PUBLIC SWIMMING POOLS / SPAS / SPECIAL USE POOLS Local State Total Fee

First pool, spa, special use pool $ 41000 |$ 80.00|$ 490.00|$ 102.50

Each additional, same location $ 260.00|$ 5500 |% 31500|$ 65.00

Late Eee

25% of Local

BODY ART Total State Total Fee

Tattoo Only $ 279.00 n/a $ 279.00 | s 69.75

Piercing Only $ 279.00 n/a $ 279.00 | $ 69.75

Combine (Tattoo and Piercing) $ 350.00 n/a $ 350.00 | 87.50

Time-limited approval for a specific event $ 200.00 n/a $ 200.00 n/a

RETAIL TOBACCO $ 125.00 |Penalty $100 per day

MASS GATHERINGS $ 100.00

DAY CAMPS $ 50.00

FAMILY DAY CARE INSPECTION (plus water sample fee) $ 40.00

ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT REQUEST $ 100.00

RABIES TESTING (cost of shipping) $ 30.00

Effective Date 01/01/2025




HANCOCK PUBLIC HEALTH 2025 FEE SCHEDULE

***A|l listed fees subject to change***

Operation
SEWAGE Local State Permit Total
Sewage Disposal Site Evaluation $ 475.00
GWRS Site Evaluation $ -
Sewage Disposal Permit * $30400|$ 7400|$ 75.00]| $ 453.00
GWRS Permit New * $175.00| $ 7400|$ 75.00( $ 324.00
Replacement Sewage Disposal Permit * $ 35000 % 7400|$ 75.00| $ 499.00
GWRS Replacement Permit * $ 150.00| $ 7400|$ 75.00]| $ 299.00
Sewage Disposal Alteration Permit * $329.00| $ 3500|$ 75.00]| $ 439.00
GWRS Alteration Permit * $ 135.00| $ 35.00|$ 7500]| $ 245.00
Sewage Operation Permit (valid for 5 years) $ 75.00
GWRS Operation Permit (valid for 5 years) $ 75.00
Sewage System Abandonment Permit * $ 30.00
GWRS Abandonment Permit * $ 30.00
Minor Subdivision Form "Existiing Dwelling" $ 200.00
Sewage System Installer Registration * $ 210.00
Sewage Service Provider Registration * $ 29.00
Sewage System Evaluator/Inspector Registration $ 25.00
Septage Hauler Vehicle Permit (per truck) * $ 71.00
Septage Hauler Registration $ -
Inspection of a GWRS or STS - Incremental Repairs $ -
Site Review, Evaluation of Land Application $ 200.00
Application for a Variance $ 100.00
Review of a Subdivision or Lots $ 475.00
GWRS Type 1 Permit $ 175.00
Sewage Samples (trip charge plus lab fees) $30.00 + Lab
PRIVATE WATER SYSTEMS Local State ODNR Total
Construction of a PWS (Excluding Ponds) Single Family Dwelling * $25900|% 7400 $ 2000 | % 353.00
Construction of a PWS (Excluding Ponds) Non-Single Family Dwelling * $26100|$ 7400 | $ 2000 | % 355.00
Construction of a Test Well * $163.00 | $ 7400 | $ 20.00 | $ 257.00
Construction of a Pond - Single Family Dwellings * $ 359.00 | $ 74.00 $ 433.00
Conversion Well - Single Family * $ 7700 | $ 74.00 $ 151.00
Conversion Well - Non-Single Family * $ 79.00 | $ 74.00 $ 153.00
Alteration of PWS or Test Well - Single Family * $ 96.00
Alteration of PWS or Test Well - Non-Single Family * $ 98.00
Sealing of a PWS - Single Family * $ 30.00
Sealing of a PWS - Non-Single Family * $ 30.00
Filing and Processing of Water Sample Results Under 3701-28-03 (AA) No Fee
Water Hauler $ 100.00
Issuance of a Variance $ 100.00
Private Water System Contractor Inspection $ 100.00
Water Sample Fee (Bacteria) $30 trip charge + lab cost $ 79.00
Second Well Same Location $ 49.00
Resample Fee for Water (Bacterial) $30 trip charge + lab cost $ 79.00
Nitrates, Lead, Etc. (all other samples) $30 trip charge + lab cost Varies
* Per the ORC 3709.09
A late fee of 25% of the local fee will be assessed to all late payments

A penalty fee of 25% for constructing without permit

(Shall not be charged for emergency construction or alteration)

Effective Date 01/08/2016
Highlighted Fees Effective Date 01/01/2022
Effective Date 01/01/2023




